FOI

DBA/AKA/TA

Composed of

Address (line 1)

Address (line 2)

Address (line 3)

Individual

Other

02/19/2002 STON11

Corporation

Scottsdale

City

Association

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

00000050 76282292

General Partnership

02-19-2002



101986048

FEB

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

(LICOND)	Tri Ottali OO LE COLLEGI COLLEGI					
TRADEMARKS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
\times New $2 \cdot / \cdot 02$	Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 09/26/01					
]	Change of Name					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name Pebble Techno	plogy, Incorporated					
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Arizona					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name	Pebble Tech (Holdings) Inc					
DBA/AKA/TA						

Repln. DA#:19 Ref: 02/19/2002 6TON11 2814 Name/Number:7628229 01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 DP \$120.00 CR 200,00 OP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

7950 East Acoma

Suite 105

Limited Partnership

AZ

State/Country

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 ADDRESS.

85260

Zip Code

0016445000

If document to be recorded is an

appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate

document from Assignment.)

Arizona

assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99
CMD SEEL SOUT

Page 2

S. Department of Commerce	Department of Commerce				
atent and Trademark Office					
TRADEMARK					

OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representativ	e Name and Address	Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name ar	nd Address Area Code and	Telephone Number	(602) 382-6000		
Name		h K. Henscheid, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Snell & Wilmer, LLP				
Address (line 2)	400 East Van Buren				
Address (line 3)	One Arizona Center				
Address (line 4)	Phoenix, AZ 85004-2202				
Pages Enter the tota including any	I number of pages of the at attachments.	tached conveyance doc	ument # 5		
Trademark Application I Enter either the Trademark Application I Trademark Application I 76/282,292 76/273 76/283,291 76/273	ation Number <u>or</u> the Registration N ntion Number(s)	umber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property). ation Number(s) 2,362,939 2,441,577		
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of p	properties involved.	# 9		
Fee Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit	t account or if additional fees can b Deposit Accoun	Deposit Account	\$ \$360.00 # 19-2814 Yes X No		
Statement and Signatur		onarge additional rees.	1es [X]		
To the best of my kn	nowledge and belief, the forego true copy of the original docum	ning information is true and ent. Charges to deposit ac	d correct and any ecount are authorized, as		
Deborah K. Henso	heid Nulon	ah of Thenschus	0 11/6/01		
Name of Person Sig	ning	\$ignature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002444 FRAME: 0328 ORP. COMMISSION DELIVERED

OCT 01 2001

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

PEBBLE TECHNOLOGY, INCORPORATED

0188305-4

INTO

PEBBLE TECH (HOLDINGS) INC.

0787513-9

Pursuant to Section 10-1104 of the Arizona Revised Statutes, the undersigned corporations adopt the following Articles of Merger for the purpose of merging Pebble Technology, Incorporated, an Arizona corporation ("Merging Corporation"), into Pebble Tech (Holdings) Inc., an Arizona corporation ("Surviving Corporation"). The Merging Corporation and the Surviving Corporation shall hereinafter be referred to collectively as the "Constituent Corporations."

FIRST:

The merger shall be effected pursuant to the terms of the Plan of Merger (the

"Plan of Merger") attached hereto as Exhibit A.

SECOND:

The names of the Constituent Corporations and their respective jurisdictions of

incorporation are:

Jurisdiction

Name of Corporation

of Incorporation

Pebble Technology, Incorporated

Arizona

Pebble Tech (Holdings) Inc.

Arizona

THIRD:

The Surviving Corporation is authorized to transact business in the State of Arizona. The name and address of the known place of business of the Surviving Corporation in the jurisdiction in which it is domiciled is Pebble Tech (Holdings)

Inc., 7950 E. Acoma, #105, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260.

FOURTH:

The name and address of the statutory agent of the Surviving Corporation in the State of Arizona is L. Ronald Perkins, 7950 B. Acoma, #105, Scottsdale, Arizona

85260.

FIFTH:

The approval of the shareholders of the Constituent Corporations is not required

pursuant to A.R.S. § 10-1104(A).

TRADEMARK REEL: 002444 FRAME: 0329 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties to the merger have caused these Articles of Merger to be executed in their respective corporate names by their duly authorized officers as of September 26, 2001.

PEBBLE TECHNOLOGY, INCORPORATED, an Arizona corporation

ts: Use Presiden

PEBBLE TECH (HOLDINGS) INC., an Arizona corporation

ts: DIC

PEESINER

- 2 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 002444 FRAME: 0330

Exhibit A

PLAN OF MERGER

- 1. PEBBLE TECH (HOLDINGS) INC., an Arizona corporation and owner of all of the outstanding shares of PEBBLE TECHNOLOGY, INCORPORATED, an Arizona corporation, hereby merges PEBBLE TECHNOLOGY, INCORPORATED into PEBBLE TECH (HOLDINGS) INC. pursuant to the provisions of Title 10 of the Arizona Revised Statutes.
- 2. The separate existence of PEBBLE TECHNOLOGY, INCORPORATED shall cease upon the effective date of the merger pursuant to the provisions of Title 10 of the Arizona Revised Statutes, and PEBBLE TECH (HOLDINGS) INC. shall continue its existence pursuant to the provisions of Title 10 of the Arizona Revised Statutes.
- 3. Inasmuch as PEBBLE TECH (HOLDINGS) INC. owns all of the outstanding shares of PEBBLE TECHNOLOGY, INCORPORATED, the issued shares of PEBBLE TECHNOLOGY, INCORPORATED shall not be converted into shares PEBBLE TECH (HOLDINGS) INC., and no securities, cash, property, or rights shall be issued, paid, delivered, or granted by PEBBLE TECH (HOLDINGS) INC. for said shares of PEBBLE TECH (HOLDINGS) INC., but each said share which is issued as of the effective date of the merger shall be surrendered and extinguished.
- 4. PEBBLE TECH (HOLDINGS) INC. shall assume all of the obligations of PEBBLE TECHNOLOGY, INCORPORATED.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties to the merger have caused this Plan of Merger to be executed in their respective corporate names by their duly authorized officers as of September 22, 2001.

PEBBLE TECHNOLOGY, INCORPORATED, an Arizona corporation

By: The Mesinger

PEBBLE TECH (HOLDINGS) INC., an Arizona corporation

Its: VILE PERVINA

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/01/2002 REEL: 002444 FRAME: 0331